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Community Based Organizations 
(CBOs) 
	Agency Name 
	Position/Title 
	Person of Contact 
	Email 
	Telephone Number 

	Center for Pan Asian Community Services (CPACS) 
	Health Program 
Specialist 
	Vivian Ching 
	Vivian.Ching@cpacs.org 
 
	(770)- 936-0969 

	Empowerment Resource Center (ERC) 
	Outreach Team Lead 
	Ashley Adams 
	AAdams@erc-inc.org 
	(404)-526-145 Ext. 138 

	Someone Cares (S1C) 
	Linkage Coordinator 
	Chanelle Johnson 
	Chanellejohnson@s1catl.org 
 
	(678) -921-2706 

	Someone Cares (S1C) 
	Prevention Director 
	Jerome Mack 
	Jeromemack@s1catl.org 
	(404)- 509-2237 


 
 
 
 
 
Georgia Department of Corrections Pre- Release Linkage Coordinators 
Pre-Release Planning Program (PRPP) 
 
	Georgia Department of Corrections 
	 
	Linkage Coordinator 
	Email 
	Telephone Number 

	Pre-Release Planning Program Coordinator 
	GDOC 
	Karin Alexander 
	Karin.Alexander@gdc.ga.gov 
	(478)-342-6622 

	Pre-Release Coordinator 
	GDOC 
	Shameeka Kent 
	Shameeka.Kent@gdc.ga.gov 
	(478) -342-3552 

	  
	
	
	
	


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MAI Linkage Coordinators 
	District 
	County 
	Linkage Coordinator 
	Email 
	Telephone Number 

	1-1 Rome 
	Floyd 
	Samuel Gross 
	Samuel.Gross@dph.ga.gov 
	(706)-295-6701 

	7-0 Columbus 
	Muscogee 
	Angelica Lewis 
	Angelica.Lewis@dph.ga.gov 
	(229)-931-2516/(706)-505-0883 

	8-2 Albany 
	Dougherty 
	Carol Warren 
	Carol.Warren@dph.ga.gov 
	(229)-638-6424 Ext. 7764 

	9-1 Savannah 
	Chatham 
	Donna Corey 
	Donna.Corey@dph.ga.gov 
	(912)-651-2196 

	9-1 Savannah 
	Glynn 
	Kelly Sanning 
	Kelly.Sanning@dph.ga.gov 
	(912)-264-3236  

	9-2 Waycross 
	Ware 
	Letitia Sweet 
	Letitia.Sweet@dph.ga.gov 
	(912)-764-2402 

	10- Athens 
	Clarke 
	Erin Jacobson 
	Erin.Jacobson@dph.ga.gov 
	(706)-340-0291 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                               Prevention Linkage Coordinators 
	 	District 
	County 
	Linkage Coordinator 
	Email 
	Telephone Number 

	1-1 Rome 
	Floyd 
	Vacant 
	 
	 

	1-2 Dalton 
	Whitfield 
	Susanna James 
	Susanna.James@dph.ga.gov  
	(706)-281-2360 Ext. 19517 

	2- Gainesville 
	Hall 
	Dani Rigal 
	Dani.Rigal@dph.ga.gov
	(770)-535-5743/ (770)-530-5583

	3-1 Cobb 
	Douglas 
	Karrie Reed
	Karrie.Reed1@dph.ga.gov 
	(678)-784-1083

	3-2 Fulton 
	Fulton 
	Tonya Franklin-Sturgis 
	Tonya.FranklinSturgis@fultoncountyga.gov 
	(404)-613-1469 

	3-3 Jonesboro 
	Clayton 
	Jordan Daniel 
	Jordan.Daniel1@dph.ga.gov 
	(678)-610-7263 

	3-4 Gwinnett 
	Lawrenceville 
	Lynette Smith 
	Lynette.Smith@gnrhealth.com 
	(678)-442-6871 

	3-4 Gwinnett 
	Lawrenceville 
	Jennifer Taylor 
	Jennifer.Taylor@gnrhealth.com 
	(770)- 339-4283 Ext. 519 

	3-5 DeKalb 
	DeKalb 
	Christy Smith
	Christy.Smith30@dph.ga.gov
	(407)-562-9441

	3-5 DeKalb 
	DeKalb 
	Reggie Batiste
	Reginald.Batiste@dph.ga.gov 
	(404)-548-3152

	4- LaGrange 
	LaGrange 
	Tahajnah Ali 
	Tahajnah.Ali@dph.ga.gov 
	(706)-298-7728/ (762)-323-3275 

	5-1 Dublin 
	Laurens 
	April Phillips 
	April.Phillips@dph.ga.gov 
	(478)-296-6121/ (478) 697-7910 

	5-2 Macon 
	Bibb 
	Cyrus Shirley
	Cyrus.Shirley@dph.ga.gov  
	(478)-365-2011

	6-0 Augusta 
	Richmond 
	Venecia Minor  
	Venecia.Minor@dph.ga.gov 
	(706)-834-6644 

	7-0 Columbus 
	Muscogee 
	Kayla Quimbley 
	Kayla.Quimbley@dph.ga.gov 
	(706)-225-6381 

	8-1 Valdosta 
	Lowndes 
	Debbie Gray 
	Debbie.Gray@dph.ga.gov 
	(229)-245-8711 

	8-2 Albany 
	Dougherty 
	LaMyah Wimberly 
	Lamyah.Wimberly@dph.ga.gov 
	(229)-638-6424 Ext. 7765 

	9-1 Coastal 
	Chatham 
	Mande’-Kan Mendes 
	Mandekan.Mendes@dph.ga.gov 
	(912)-356-2150, Ext. 1008 

	9-2 Waycross 
	Ware 
	Elizabeth Melson 
	Elizabeth.Melson@dph.ga.gov 
	(912)-764-0774/ (912)-722-0064 

	10-Athens 
	Clarke 
	Vacant 
	 
	 


                                                                                                                                                                                             Zenora Sanders, M.Ed.         
	     	 	 	 	 	Statewide Linkage and Retention Coordinator 
                                                                                                                       	 	 	 	 Zenora.Sanders@dph.ga.gov 
	 	 	 	 	 	(678)-260-0022 Work Cell 
                                                           Courtney Eaton, MPA         
	     	 	 	 	 	Assistant Statewide Linkage Coordinator 
                                                                                                                       	 	 	 	 Courtney.Eaton1@dph.ga.gov 
                                                                                                                                                                                          (407)-842-0168 Work Cell 
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